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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S ACTION SHEET
TUESDAY, April 19, 2011 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 11ZHE-80042
	Project# 1008708
	LADISLADO ARCINIEGA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 248, Block(s) 12, ATRISCO VILLAGE UNIT 1 OF HOFFMAN CITY   zoned R-1, located at 1223 APODACA ST SW (M-8)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	OLD BUSINESS:

	NEW BUSINESS:

	2. 
	11ZHE-80064
	Project# 1008731
	BILL KRAEMER (KEN HOVEY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(b): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 20' corner side yard setback area requirement for a proposed 4-plex on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) C, DAVIDSON ADDN NO. 1 zoned SU-2 R-T, located at 916 CANDELARIA RD NW (G-14)
APPROVED

	3. 
	11ZHE-80065
	Project# 1008732
	BILL KRAEMER (KEN HOVEY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(b): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 10' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed 4-plex on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) C, DAVIDSON ADDN NO. 1 zoned SU-2 R-T, located at 922 CANDELARIA RD NW (G-14)
APPROVED

	4. 
	11ZHE-80039
	Project# 1008704
	BEE LINE AUTOMOTIVE (TERRY BUCKER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-10(E): a VARIANCE of 15% to the 15% landscape area buffer requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 6, SOMBRA DEL MONTE zoned C-2, located at 2508 VERMONT ST NE (H-19)
DENIED

	5. 
	11ZHE-80051
	Project# 1008717
	RESOLUTION EQUITIES, LLC (TIERRA WEST, LLC, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(A)(12)(b)3.b and Pg. 29 LA CUEVA SDP: a VARIANCE of 4.47 acres to the minimum required 5 acres for a proposed free-standing sign on all or a portion of Lot(s) 22, Block(s) 10,  NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES UNIT 3 zoned SU-2 MIXED USE, located at 7401 PASEO DEL NORTE NE (C-19)
WITHDRAWN

	6. 
	11ZHE-80044
	Project# 1008710
	CLARE FORTE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 7' to the 10' distance separation requirement between the dwelling and a proposed gazebo in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 25, HOLIDAY BREEZE zoned R-T, located at 4536 HOLIDAY BREEZE PL NE (F-22)
DENIED

	7. 
	11ZHE-80045
	Project# 1008711
	JAMES ETRE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(E): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 25' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 19, Block(s) 1, THE ESTATES AT VISTA DEL NORTE zoned RA-2, located at 804 PASEO VERDE RD NE (E-16)
DENIED

	8. 
	11ZHE-80062
	Project# 1008728
	CLARK HARDGRAVE (JUSTIN WISEMAN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 2' 11 1/8" to the 20' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 17, HUNING CASTLE ADDN zoned R-1, located at 417 15TH ST SW (K-13)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	9. 
	11ZHE-80033
	Project# 1008685
	MINDY TYSON-MCHORSE & CRAIG MCHORSE (ALICIA BROWN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 2' 6" to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 5' 6" high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 27, NOR ESTE MANOR zoned R-D, located at 8429 GORDON SNIDOW CT NE (C-19)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	10. 
	11ZHE-80059
	Project# 1008725
	LARRY & LORETTA LEVY (OFF THE GRID BUILDERS, LLC, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 6' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 20, Block(s) E1,  NETHERWOOD PARK 2ND REPLAT zoned R-1, located at 1800 STANFORD DR NE (H-16)
WITHDRAWN

	11. 
	11ZHE-80040
	Project# 1008705
	TRAVIS GREENWOOD request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of 9' to the 3' wall height allowance for an existing 12' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 17, PARADISE HEIGHTS zoned R-1, located at 10539 STEWARD ST NW (A-12)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	12. 
	11ZHE-80049
	Project# 1008715
	KATHRYN R. KALINSKI request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(2)(a)2: a VARIANCE of 5' to the 3' wall height allowance for an existing 8' high wall in the side yard, of a corner lot, setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 18, NORTHRIDGE ADDN UNIT 9 zoned R-1, located at 9100 EVANGALINE AVE NE (F-20)
DECISION PENDING TE COMMENTS

	13. 
	11ZHE-80056
	Project# 1008722
	ASEF SHARIFI request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 8' wall height allowance for an existing 11' high wall in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 8, Block(s) C, PARADISE SKIES UNIT 4 zoned SU-1 R-T, located at 10524 CASSIOPEIA ST NW (A-11)
DECISION PENDING ENGINEERING STAMP

	14. 
	11ZHE-80035
	Project# 1008687
	BLANCA NUNEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing duplex in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 4, HARWOOD ADDN NO. 1 zoned R-1, located at 4123 LOS TOMASES DR  NW (G-14)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	15. 
	11ZHE-80037
	Project# 1008693
	MARTY BUNTEN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two non-conforming residences in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 80A, Tract(s) 80A, MRGCD 35 zoned R-1, located at 2902 & 2904 SIOUX ST NW (H-13)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	16. 
	11ZHE-80043
	Project# 1008709
	MIKE JACOBS (DANIEL DUNNING, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing tri-plex in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 40, Block(s) H, MONKBRIDGE GARDENS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 809 AZTEC RD NW (G-14)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #17
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #17 - #32
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	17. 
	11ZHE-80036
	Project# 1008692
	JOSEPH MCSORLEY (JUDY MCSORLEY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 43 JOES HOUSE, FLORAL GARDENS zoned R-1, located at 2450 FLORAL RD NW (H-13)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	18. 
	11ZHE-80046
	Project# 1008712
	ROBERT MAXWELL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing duplex in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 1, FORAKER GARDENS zoned R-1, located at 704 & 706 LA POBLANA NW (H-14)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	19. 
	11ZHE-80052
	Project# 1008718
	MARIO SANCHEZ (TOM SLATES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing non-coforming residence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 79A,  Tract(s) 79A, MRGCD 34 zoned C-2, located at 1814 CANDELARIA BLVD NW (G-13)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	20. 
	11ZHE-80053
	Project# 1008718
	MARIO SANCHEZ (TOM SLATES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-4(A)(3): an EXPANSION OF A NON-CONFORMING USE for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 79A, Tract(s) 79A, MRGCD 34 zoned C-2, located at 1814 CANDELARIA BLVD NW (G-13)
APPROVED

	21. 
	11ZHE-80038
	Project# 1008702
	ULTRA MRI, INC. (DAVE BARLOT, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed outdoor activity in a C-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, Block(s) 68,  BEL-AIR zoned C-1, located at 2800 SAN MATEO BLVD NE (H-17)
APPROVED

	22. 
	11ZHE-80067
	Project# 1008734
	MICHAEL & KATHY ARMIJO (DIEGO RUIZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(B) and 14-16-2-6(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed second kitchen in a dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) 33-P1, CHACO RIDGE HIGH DESERT zoned SU-2 R-T, located at 6509 DAWN VIEW DR NE (E-23)
APPROVED

	23. 
	11ZHE-80061
	Project# 1008727
	DARREN SHAFER (ANDREW GOMEZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) 22,  HUNING CASTLE ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1617 ESCANTE AVE SW (K-13)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	24. 
	11ZHE-80041
	Project# 1008707
	COLLATZ INC. (ARIAN COLLATZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed shade structure in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 25, Block(s) 4, ANASAZI RIDGE zoned R-1, located at 6509 DESERT SPIRIT RD NW (A-10)
APPROVED

	25. 
	11ZHE-80057
	Project# 1008723
	SARA CARILLO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)12: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed shade structure in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 85-P1, MESA PRIETA zoned R-D, located at 4119 CANTERA DR NW (G-10)
APPROVED

	26. 
	11ZHE-80047
	Project# 1008713
	SUSAN DUNLEVY (JOHN DACAMARA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 12, Block(s) 46, UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 324 WELLESLEY DR SE (K-16)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	27. 
	11ZHE-80048
	Project# 1008714
	ADOLPH VALLEJOS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) 10, SKYVIEW WEST AMENDED REPLAT zoned R-1, located at 401 JUDITH LN SW (K-10)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	28. 
	11ZHE-80050
	Project# 1008716
	STEVE RITZAU request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 3, KIVA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 3101 ORTIZ DR NE (G-18)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	29. 
	11ZHE-80054
	Project# 1008720
	MICHAEL & JEAN TRIMBLE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(1) and 14-16-2-5(B): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 2, Block(s) J, MONKBRIDGE GARDENS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 906 AZTEC RD NW (G-14)
APPROVED WITH CONDITINS

	30. 
	11ZHE-80060
	Project# 1008726
	SCOTT HINKEN (REBEKAH BELLUM, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(3)(b): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed 11' high wall abutting a residential property on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3-A, Block(s) E, GOODRICH ADDN zoned C-1, located at 4009 SAN MATEO BLVD NE (G-17)
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS

	31. 
	11ZHE-80063
	Project# 1008729
	RICHARD J. MOYA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1BA, Block(s) 14, PALISADES zoned R-1, located at 2426 VISTA GRANDE DR NW (H-11)
DEFERRED TO MAY 17, 2011

	32. 
	11ZHE-80055
	Project# 1008721
	TIM & RAMONA JARVIS (HABITATION, INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 30, Block(s) 2B, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1310 MARQUETTE PL NE (K-15)
DEFERRED TO MAY 17, 2011


